Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

To correct the address of assignee previously recorded at Reel 002967, Frame

0565

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Veridian Corporation | | 08/18/2003 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | General Dynamics Government Systems Corporation |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address: | 2941 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 100 |
| Internal Address: | c/o General Dynamics Corporation |
| City: | Falls Church |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA |
| Postal Code: | 22042-4513 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|------------|
| Serial Number: | 76319563 | VERITRACKS |
| Serial Number: | 76319565 | VERITRACKS |
| Serial Number: | 76319566 | VERITRACKS |
| Registration Number: | 2765152 | VERITRACKS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)840-7884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 840-7860

Email: mmurphy@jenner.com Correspondent Name: Mariann R. Murphy One IBM Plaza Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Jenner & Block LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 99999-20594

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0153

900015129

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Mariann R. Murphy

Total Attachments: 5

source=Recordation Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Recordation Cover Sheet1#page1.tif

source=Merger Document#page1.tif source=Merger Document1#page1.tif source=Merger Document2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0154

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

11/02/2004 900014843

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type | |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Veridian Corporation | | 08/18/2003 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | General Dynamics Government Systems Corporation |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address: | 2941 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 100 |
| Internal Address: | c/o General Dynamics Corporation |
| City: | Fall Church |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA |
| Postal Code: | 22042-4513 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|----------|------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 76319563 | VERITRACKS | |
| Serial Number: | 76319565 | VERITRACKS | |
| Serial Number: | 76319566 | VERITRACKS | |
| Registration Number: | 2765152 | VERITRACKS | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)840-7884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312 222-9350

Email:

mmurphy@jenner.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Mariann R. Murphy

One IBM Plaza

Address Line 2:

Jenner & Block LLP

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

10001-39018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Mariann R. Murphy

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0155

 $\mathop{\mathtt{RightFax}}_{\cdot}$

11/3/04 1:46

PAGE 005/005

Fax Server

Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger Document#page1.tif source=Merger Document1#page1.tif source=Merger Document2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0156



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VERIDIAN CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GENERAL DYNAMICS GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS

CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "GENERAL DYNAMICS GOVERNMENT

SYSTEMS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2003, AT 7:11 O'CLOCK

P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2003, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3439970

DATE: 10-27-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0157

0947797 8100M

040775268

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

VERIDIAN CORPORATION

INTO

GENERAL DYNAMICS GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS CORPORATION

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Veridian Corporation General Dynamics Government Systems Corporation Delaware Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated to be effective as of August 18, 2003 (the "Merger Agreement") by and between General Dynamics Government Systems Corporation (the "Corporation") and Veridian Corporation has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is General Dynamics Government Systems Corporation.

FOURTH: The current certificate of incorporation of the Corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is:

> General Dynamics Government Systems Corporation c/o General Dynamics Corporation 3190 Fairview Park Drive Falls Church, Virginia 22042

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The merger shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time on August 18, 2003.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:25 PM 08/15/2003 FILED 07:11 PM 08/15/2003 SRV 030535350 - 0947797 FILE

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0158

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 11th day of August, 2003.

> GENERAL DYNAMICS GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS CORPORATION

By:

/s/ Margaret N. House

Margaret N. House

Secretary

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0159**

RECORDED: 11/09/2004